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Sample Size: 1669 GB adults, 2012 German adults, 1028
French adults, 1007 Danish adults, 1015 Swedish adults,
1010 Finnish adults and 660 Norweigan adults

Fieldwork: 19th - 24th November 2015

GB |Germany| France Denmark | Sweden Finland Norway

Weighted Sample| 1699 2012 1028 1006 1026 1010 660
Unweighted Sample| 1699 2012 1028 1007 1015 1010 660
% % % % % % %

Do you approve or disapprove of the Government's
record to date?

Approve 32 24 25 31 14 24 29
Disapprove 53 66 60 54 71 58 51
Don'tknow 15 10 15 15 15 19 20

How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the NEXT 12 months?

Get a lot better 2 3 2 4 4 2 3

Get a little better 16 15 11 19 16 11 13
Stay about the same 46 49 39 54 41 43 45
Get a little worse 20 19 23 16 24 24 27
Get a lot worse 9 8 20 4 10 13 6

Don't know 8 5 6 3 5 6 6

How do you think the financial situation of your
household has changed over the LAST 12 months?

Got a lot better 2 3 1 4 4 2 3

Got a little better 16 16 8 17 17 10 16
Stayed about the same 46 50 35 59 51 43 47
Got a little worse 23 20 28 14 19 27 24

Got a lot worse 8 7 24 4 6 13 6

Don't know 5 4 4 2 3 4 4

How do you think the British economy has changed
over the LAST 12 months?

Got a lot better 3 2 1 2 1 1 1

Got a little better 32 19 10 27 10 4 5
Stayed about the same 33 42 26 38 27 18 21
Got a little worse 18 22 27 19 31 41 53

Got a lot worse 7 8 31 6 24 30 14

Don't know 8 7 5 8 8 7 6

How do you think the British economy will change
over the NEXT 12 months?

Get a lot better 2 2 1 3 2 1 1

Get a little better 25 12 11 22 8 13 5
Stay about the same 36 37 28 34 18 23 26
Get a little worse 19 29 26 23 31 31 46
Get a lot worse 8 13 28 10 35 24 15

Don't know 11 7 7 9 6 7 7
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If there was a referendum on [country's]
membership of the European Union, how would you
vote?
| would vote to remain a member of the Eur(ﬂarizg 0 56 a4 50 a4 39 16
| would vote to leave the European Union 38 27 30 34 37 35 68
| would not vote 4 8 12 3 2 9 3
Don’t know 18 9 14 12 18 16 14
Currently under EU freedom of movement rules EU
citizens have the right to live and work in other EU
countries. Do you think that citizens of [country]
should have the freedom of movement to live and
work in other EU countries?
[Asked to a random half of the sample in each country*]
Should be allowed to live and work in other EU 63 82 78 7 80 79 63
countries
Should not be allowed to live and work in other EU 20 8 11 16 10 8 15
countries
Don’t know 18 10 11 13 11 13 22
Currently under EU freedom of movement rules EU
citizens have the right to live and work in other EU
countries. Do you think that citizens of any EU
country should have the freedom of movement to
live and work in [country]?
[Asked to a random half of the sample in each
country**]
Should be allowed to live and work in [country] 36 64 48 43 56 56 35
Should not be allowed to live and work in [country] 48 23 28 40 28 30 52
Don’t know 17 13 24 17 16 14 13
Do you think [country] and other Western countries
should be doing more to combat ISIS/Islamic State
in Iraq and Syria, or are they already doing all they
usefully can?
[Country] and other Western countries sho_uld be doing 68 74 78 69 80 58 70
more to combat Islamic State/ISIS
[Country] and other Western countries are already
doing all they usefully can to combat Islamic State/ISIS 14 14 12 18 9 21 15
Don't know 17 12 10 13 11 21 15
Generally speaking, do you think the [country]
authorities - the police and security services - do or
do not have sufficient powers to combat any threat
from ISIS/Islamic State here in [country]?
Do have sulfficient powers to combat ISIS/Islamic State 34 20 46 33 18 21 33
Do not have sufficient powers to combat I1SIS/Islamic 49 67 42 45 64 61 48
State
Don't know 17 13 11 22 18 19 19
2 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk

You

What the world thinks




You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1669 GB adults, 2012 German adults, 1028
French adults, 1007 Danish adults, 1015 Swedish adults,
1010 Finnish adults and 660 Norweigan adults

Fieldwork: 19th - 24th November 2015

GB Germany| France Denmark | Sweden Finland Norway
Weighted Sample| 1699 2012 1028 1006 1026 1010 660
% % % % % % %
Generally speaking, do you think the security
services do or do not need more access to the
public's communications (such as emails and
phone calls) in order to effectively fight terrorism?
Do need more access to the public's communlcatlon§ in 51 18 n 48 63 59 54
order to fight terrorism
Do not need any more access to the public's
communications, they already have all they need or 32 39 19 31 21 25 27
more than they need to fight terrorism
Don't know 17 13 10 21 17 15 19
How much confidence, if any, do you have in the
[country] security forces ability to combat terrorist
attacks in [country]?
Alot 27 16 26 30 5 11 14
Alittle 48 41 49 45 45 41 46
TOTAL ALOT/ALITTLE 75 57 75 75 50 52 60
Notalot 14 29 14 16 34 33 28
None at all 3 9 4 3 8 7 8
TOTAL NOT ALOT/ NOT AT ALL 17 38 18 19 42 40 36
Don’t know 7 6 7 6 8 8 4
How worried, if at all, are you personally that
Islamic State/ISIS may attempt another/a terrorist
attack here in [country]?
Very worried 30 30 39 16 21 14 16
Fairly worried 45 44 45 36 41 32 40
TOTAL WORRIED 75 74 84 52 62 46 56
Not very worried 17 18 10 39 30 42 33
Not worried at all 3 3 2 6 5 8 7
TOTAL NOT WORRIED 20 21 12 45 35 50 40
Don't know 5 5 4 4 4 5 4
Have you changed your behaviour at all because of
the risk of terrorism (for example, avoiding public
transport or busy places)?
Yes, | have changed by bghawour in Fhe last fgw weeks 10 14 16 7 16 8 9
to reduce my risk of being caught in a terrorist attack
No, | have not made any changes in my. behaviour QUe 68 68 69 81 66 78 75
to the risk of terrorism
Not applicable - none of my behawou.r puts me in 18 13 1 9 13 9 12
places where | would be at risk from terrorism anyway
Don't know 5 6 5 3 4 5 4
How serious a problem, if at all, do you consider
climate change (or global warming) to be?
A very serious problem 32 48 51 47 38 30 33
Somewhat a serious problem 40 35 34 34 40 43 36
TOTAL A SERIOUS PROBLEM 72 83 85 81 78 73 69
Not a very serious problem 13 10 9 12 13 15 18
Not a serious problem at all 6 3 2 3 5 4 6
TOTAL NOT A SERIOUS PROBLEM 19 13 11 15 18 19 24
Don’t know 9 5 4 4 4 8 7
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Which of the following do you think should be
[country's] strategy at this meeting?
Play a leadership role in setting ambitious targets to

. . . 42 54 50 61 57 27 45
address climate change as quickly as possible.
Take a more moder'ate approach anq support only 31 30 3 25 97 51 33
gradual action to address climate change.
Do not agree to any international a_greement that 9 4 3 4 3 7 7
addresses climate change.
Don't know 18 12 15 11 13 14 16
Do you think the [country] government are doing
too much to try and tackle climate change, not
enough, or are they getting the balance about right?
Are doing too much to try and tackle climate change 15 13 11 11 17 10 15
Are not doing enough to try and tackle climate change 42 53 54 52 41 40 46
Are getting the balance about right 24 20 21 22 24 31 22
Don't know 20 14 14 15 18 19 17
Which three of the following possible effects of
climate change on [country] are you most worried
about? (Please tick up to three).
Loss of wildlife e.g. bees, insects, birds etc. 39 29 36 21 31 36 40
Increased flooding 35 25 29 34 30 17 32
The challenge future generations will face 32 31 25 54 57 48 46
Rising sea levels and loss of coastal land 30 35 36 41 25 20 23
Pollution levels in general 26 20 39 40 32 39 30
Food and water shortages 24 37 26 15 22 20 21
Loss of green spaces 19 9 14 10 8 12 17
Health risks associated with climate change 17 20 16 18 30 22 16
Increased heatwaves 6 32 19 6 11 15 5
Other 2 2 1 3 5 4 2
None of these 9 4 3 3 4 6 7
Don’t know 9 6 7 7 5 8 7

Thinking about tackling climate change, which of
the following comes closest to your view?
It is our responsibility to take measures to reduce
climate change so that future generations don’t have to 71 7 79 80 77 72 70
deal with the consequences.
It is not necessary to take measures to reduce climate

change now as future generations will be able to deal 6 7 6 5 5 4 9
with the consequences.

Neither 12 9 6 6 10 13 9

Don’t know 11 7 10 8 8 11 12

*Split 1: 874 GB adults, 1048 German adults, 497 French adults,
525 Danish adults, 496 Swedish adults, 509 Finnish adults and
348 Norweigan adults

**Split 2: 826 GB adults, 964 German adults, 531 French adults,
482 Danish adults, 519 Swedish adults, 501 Finnish adults and
312 Norweigan adults
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